HUNDRED FIfTY rnOUSAND DOLLARS ($550,000) FROM mE AERA WIDE FUND (1.01.)
BALANCE TO mE ANCHORAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT 2001. OPERATING BUDGET TO
PROVIDE ADDmONAL SUPPORT TO mE 2001. INfERAGENCY SPRUCE BARK BEEn.E
FIRE MmGAllON PROGRAM.

mE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1: That the sum of Five Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($550,000) is
hereby appropriated from the Areawide Fund (101) Balance to the Anchorage Fire Department 2001
Operating Budget to provide additional support to the 2001 Interagency Spruce Bark Beetle Fire
Mitigation Program.

DEPARTMENTAL APPROPRIATION:
Anchorage Fire Department $550,000